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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 

SAN JOSE FACILITY  
COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT(S) 
 CHANNING PARKER VERDEN  DZH090 
 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, | 
       Plaintiff, | 

| 
| 
| 

    vs. | 
| 

CHANNING PARKER VERDEN (11/28/1958), | 
UNKNOWN,   | 
             Defendant(s).| 
            | 

 
 
FELONY COMPLAINT  
 
DA NO:  090409985  
     CEN  
     *    CV  WARR    * 
    
      

 
The undersigned is informed and believes that: 
 

COUNT 1  

On or about and between March 25, 2008 and May 28, 2008, in the County of Santa Clara, State of 

California, the crime of UNLAWFULLY CAUSING A FIRE THAT CAUSES AN INHABITED 

STRUCTURE OR PROPERTY TO BURN, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 452(b), a Felony, 

was committed by CHANNING PARKER VERDEN who did recklessly set fire to and burn and cause 

to be burned an inhabited structure and inhabited property. 

 

 

It is further alleged that the defendant, CHANNING PARKER VERDEN, proximately caused multiple 

structures to burn, within the meaning of Penal Code section 452.1(a)(4). 

 

 

Any defendant, including a juvenile, who is convicted of and pleads guilty and no contest to any felony 

offense, including any attempt to commit the offense, charged in this complaint or information is 

required to provide buccal swab samples, right thumbprints and a full palm print impression of each 

hand, and any blood specimens or other biological samples required pursuant to the DNA and Forensic 

Identification Database and Data Bank Act of 1998 and Penal Code section 296, et seq.   
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Further, attached and incorporated by reference are official reports and documents of a law enforcement 

agency which the complainant believes establish probable cause for the arrest of defendant CHANNING 

PARKER VERDEN, for the above-listed crimes.  Wherefore, A WARRANT OF ARREST IS 

REQUESTED.   

 

 

 
Complainant therefore requests that the defendant(s) be dealt with according to law. 

I certify under penalty of perjury that the above is true and correct. 

Executed on April 14, 2009, in SANTA CLARA County, California. 

 
 Warrant received for service by: 
      
on      
Cash or Bond $    
 
      
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT  

       
 Price 2146 
( *** *** ) 
DFFP (408) 779-2121/(831) 335-6720  002548 *** 
BOYD/ D419/ FELONY/ vp    

 
 
 
 


